
gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 2.192 4.381 6.571 8.761
ppb

0.002 2.192 4.381 6.571 8.761
ppb

3.861 1.931 0.000 1.931 3.861
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.112 0.556 1.000 4.957 8.913
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACTA (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.025 0.050 0.075
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HACTA (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 1.065 2.130 3.195 4.260
ppb

0.001 1.065 2.130 3.195 4.260
ppb

2.488 1.244 0.000 1.244 2.488
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.119 0.559 1.000 4.703 8.407
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 0.312 0.623 0.934 1.245
ppb

0.002 0.312 0.623 0.934 1.245
ppb

0.3611 0.1805 0.0000 0.1805 0.3611
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.364 0.682 1.000 1.873 2.747
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MAP (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0743 0.1486 0.2229 0.2972
ppb

0.0001 0.0743 0.1486 0.2229 0.2972
ppb

0.1010 0.0505 0.0000 0.0505 0.1010
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCOOH (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2191 0.4383 0.6574 0.8766
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACR (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.820 3.639 5.458 7.278
ppb

0.000 1.820 3.639 5.458 7.278
ppb

2.407 1.204 0.000 1.204 2.407
ppb

0.0510 0.0255 0.0000 0.0255 0.0510
ppb

0.134 0.567 1.000 4.231 7.462
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALD2 (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BALD (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 2.88 5.75 8.62 11.49
ppb

0.01 2.88 5.75 8.62 11.49
ppb

3.948 1.974 0.000 1.974 3.948
ppb

0.1031 0.0515 0.0000 0.0515 0.1031
ppb

0.289 0.644 1.000 2.231 3.463
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2O (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1867 0.3735 0.5602 0.7469
ppb

0.0000 0.1867 0.3735 0.5602 0.7469
ppb

0.2996 0.1498 0.0000 0.1498 0.2996
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYC (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.218 0.436 0.654 0.872
ppb

0.000 0.218 0.436 0.654 0.872
ppb

0.4943 0.2472 0.0000 0.2472 0.4943
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYX (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1046 0.2092 0.3137 0.4183
ppb

0.0000 0.1046 0.2092 0.3137 0.4183
ppb

0.1954 0.0977 0.0000 0.0977 0.1954
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

1e 08 1e 05 1e 02 10 1e4 1e+07 1e+10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.401 0.802 1.203 1.604
ppb

0.000 0.401 0.802 1.203 1.604
ppb

0.632 0.316 0.000 0.316 0.632
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

1e 06 1e 04 1e 02 1 100 1e4 1e+06
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MACR (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.645 1.290 1.936 2.581
ppb

0.000 0.645 1.290 1.936 2.581
ppb

1.183 0.592 0.000 0.592 1.183
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCHO (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.317 0.634 0.951 1.267
ppb

0.000 0.317 0.634 0.951 1.267
ppb

0.4057 0.2028 0.0000 0.2028 0.4057
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

1e 06 1e 04 1e 02 1 100 1e4 1e+06
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.122 2.016 3.910 5.804 7.698
ppb

0.122 2.016 3.910 5.804 7.698
ppb

2.831 1.416 0.000 1.416 2.831
ppb

0.1348 0.0674 0.0000 0.0674 0.1348
ppb

0.243 0.622 1.000 2.557 4.113
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.284 0.567 0.851 1.135
ppb

0.000 0.284 0.567 0.851 1.135
ppb

0.3656 0.1828 0.0000 0.1828 0.3656
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HAC (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.484 0.967 1.451 1.934
ppb

0.000 0.484 0.967 1.451 1.934
ppb

0.830 0.415 0.000 0.415 0.830
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MEK (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.621 1.241 1.862 2.483
ppb

0.000 0.621 1.241 1.862 2.483
ppb

1.158 0.579 0.000 0.579 1.158
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

1e 041e 031e 021e 01 1 10 100 1000 10000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.000 0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

1e 07 1e 04 1e 01 100 1e+05 1e+08
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.316 0.632 0.948 1.265
ppb

0.000 0.316 0.632 0.948 1.265
ppb

0.666 0.333 0.000 0.333 0.666
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

1e 07 1e 04 1e 01 100 1e+05 1e+08
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0256 0.0513 0.0769 0.1025
ppb

0.0000 0.0256 0.0513 0.0769 0.1025
ppb

0.0764 0.0382 0.0000 0.0382 0.0764
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TLFUONE (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.057 0.114 0.171 0.228
ppb

0.000 0.057 0.114 0.171 0.228
ppb

0.0904 0.0452 0.0000 0.0452 0.0904
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP (Oct2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.041 0.738 1.435 2.133 2.830
ppb

0.041 0.738 1.435 2.133 2.830
ppb

0.90 0.45 0.00 0.45 0.90
ppb

0.0564 0.0282 0.0000 0.0282 0.0564
ppb

0.379 0.690 1.000 1.818 2.636
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP (Oct2019)


	Acids
	ACTA
	HACTA
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	Epoxides
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